## Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Limited

C-30, Ground Floor, Friends Colony East, New Delhi -110065, CIN No.: L65929 1991PLC043182 Tel.: 011-49025758, Fax: 011-41633812, Web. www.jagsonpal.co.in, Email: jagsonpalfinance@gmail.com

April 4, 2024

To. Listing Department, BSE LIMITED, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400 001.

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, from promoters of the Company for the year ended on 31st March 2024 for your kind perusal and Record.

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take the same on your records.

New Delhi

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

for JAGSONPAL FINANCE & LEASING LTD.

Sumit Kumar Ghosh (Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer)

Membership No. A19689

April 3, 2024

To, Listing Department, BSE LIMITED, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we held 30,77,010 shares of Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Ltd as on March 31, 2024 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

for JAGSONPAL FINANCE & LEASING LTD.

Kanwarpal Singh Kochhar

(Promoter)

CC: The Company Secretary,
Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Ltd.
C-30, Ground Floor, Friends Colony
East, New Delhi -110 065.